

CMA Ashwinkumar G. Dalwadi has been elected as President of the Institute for the period 2023-2024.

CMA Ashwin G. Dalwadi is a fellow member of the Institute of Cost Accountants of India. He is a leading practicing Cost Accountant since 1989 and has a brilliant academic background and rich experience in the field of Cost Accountancy and General Management. Presently, he is a senior partner of **M/s. Dalwadi & Associates, Cost Accountants, Ahmedabad.**

He is associated with the CMA Profession since 1977. He is actively associated with Ahmedabad Chapter's activities since 1990 onwards. He was elected as a Regional Council Member of Western India Regional Council of ICMAI for two consecutive terms [2002-04 to 2004-07] and as Chairman of Western India Regional Council of ICMAI for the year 2003-04.

He has been the Member of the Council of the Institute for the term 2007-2011 and elected consecutively for two terms 2019-2023 and 2023-27. He has been Chairman and Member of various Committees and Boards of the Institute.